

Bonner County Amateur Radio Club (BCARC) P.O. Box 792 Ponderay, ID 83852 k7jep@arrl.net www.k7jep.org

Thank you for your interest in becoming a member of one of the oldest amateur radio clubs in Northern Idaho. The Club was founded in 1961. We are an all mode, all band, family oriented operational club with interests in all fields of Amateur Radio. The Club is open to all licensed amateur radio operators and potentially licensed operators.

The BCARC Club Meeting is held the 2nd Wednesday of each month at 6:30PM with a pre-meeting at 6:00PM for visitation, special interest groups, and help when needed. The meeting is held at the VFW Hall, corner of Pine and Division Street in Sandpoint, ID. A monthly breakfast is held the 4th Saturday of each month at 9:00AM. As meeting times or dates may change due to holidays or other conflicts, you are encouraged to check our website's calendar and update pages for any changes at www.k7jep.org.

Club Nets meet on-the-air every Sunday night at 7:00PM on the club's linked repeater system. The Club's repeater K7JEP is also open for use by all amateurs. The Club's Website is www.k7jep.org. The call sign was issued in 2003 in honor of Neal Fredstrum (SK).

Club dues are \$25.00 per year or \$35.00 per year for family members that are licensed and reside at the same address. Renewals are to be paid at or before the January meeting. The dues are used to maintain the club's repeaters, website, and equipment. Please be advised that processing time may be 2 weeks.

RCARC Membershin/Annual Renewal Application

Date:	2024	NewFamilyRenewal
Name:		
Address:		
City:		Call Sign:
State:	Zip:	Class:
Phone:		Issue Year:
E-mail:		
	-	ES: VE Team: AMRRON: Other: [
	<u> </u>	add their info below or on the lower portion on the year, please provide an address below.)